Assembly and Operating Manual
Pneumatic Swivel Head type SRH
1 Date printed 30.09.11
Dear Customer,
Congratulations on choosing a SCHUNK product. By choosing SCHUNK, you have opted for
the highest precision, top quality and best service.
You are going to increase the process reliability of your production and achieve best
machining results – to the customer's complete satisfaction.

We hereby declare that the following product:
Product designation: Pneumatic Swivel Head, Universal Swivel Head
Type designation: SRH 20…SRH 60
ID number: 0359045…0359235
meets the applicable basic requirements of the Directive Machinery (2006/42/EC).
The incomplete machine may not be put into operation until conformity of the machine into
which the incomplete machine is to be installed with the provisions of the Machinery Directive
(2006/42/EC) is confirmed.
Applied harmonized standards, especially:
EN ISO 12100-1 Safety of machines - Basic concepts, general principles for design --
Part 1: Basic terminology, methodology
EN ISO 12100-2 Safety of machines - Basic concepts, general principles for design --
Part 2: Technical principles
The manufacturer agrees to forward on demand the special technical documents for the in-
complete machine to state offices.
The special technical documents according to Annex VII, Part B, belonging to the incomplete
machine have been created.
Person responsible for documentation: Mr. Michael Eckert, Tel.: +49(0)7133/103-2204
Location, date/signature: Lauffen, January 2011 ppa.
Title of the signatory Director for Development
Assembly and Operating Manual
Pneumatic Swivel Head type SRH
 32 Date printed 30.09.11